Your Ref: SGT1985M Our Ref: 190313/06

Mr Wong Kee Jin

Correspondence Address: c/o M/s K. Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd 160 Sin Ming Drive #02-20 Sin Ming AutoCity Singapore 575722

Date: 13 October 2020

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (LKK)
Motor Claims Dept
8 Shenton Way #24-01
AXA Tower
Singapore 068811

Dear Sir/Madam

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLB4145L AND SGT1985M ALONG WHEELOCK PLACE CARPARK ON 12 JUNE 2019

I am the owner of the m/vehicle CLB 4(45L which was involved in the above accident.

My vehicle sustained damages as a result of the said accident and I am now claiming against you for the followings:-

	Costs of repairs Loss of use of vehicle at \$	(Chin Hui	Cor Do	ntol)		\$ 11,045.85
	per day for 12 day(s)		cai Re	: :	• •	\$ 2.160.00
3.	Police documents/Search fees	* *	* *			\$ 2.00
4.	Surveyor report fee	* *		* *		\$ -
				Tota	al:	\$ 13,207.85

Please advise whether you are prepared to settle my claim as outlined above. As I have yet to settle my repair bill with my repairers, I hereby authorise my repairers and/or their representatives to negotiate/compromise settlement of above claim on my behalf.

Looking forward to hear from you soon.

Yours faithfully,

encl.

### Letter of Authorization

To Whom It May Concern	
Accident oninvolv	vingSLB4145L AND SGT1985M
Along WHEELOCK PLACE CARPARK	
I/WeMR WONG KEE JIN	NRIC NOof
22 SERANGOON TERRACE, SINGAPORE 53576	7
owner of Motor Vehicle Registration No	SLB 4145L insured by
GREAT EASTERN GENERAL INSURANCE LTD	under Policy No
do hereby authorize M/s  representative with full authority to write, negotion behalf against the owner and /or driver of Motor	iate and settle claim for damages on my/our  SGT 1985 M  Vehicle Regn No.
in regard to the above mentioned accident	
I /We also consent to the agreed settlement sum  M/s K. KIM HIN AUTO PTE LTD	be made in favour of my/our representative,
payment be forwarded to them to be construed a	as full and final discharge of my/our claim.
Solkin	
Owner' Signature & Company Stamp	
13/6/2019.	
Date	



#### AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No:	SGT 1985M	(Insd veh)	
	SLB 4145L	(TP veh)	Model:TOYOTA HARRIER (1986cc)
Date of Accident/ Time:	12/06/2019 15:30		

Repair Est	timate	\$ 14,467.	37	
Final Repa	air Cost	; \$		
Loss of U	se	: \$		days at \$ per day
Rental (if	any)	:\$		days at \$ per day
LTA / GIA	Search Fee	:\$		
Others:		: \$		
		;\$,		
Final Sett	tlement Sum	:\$ 12,800.0	00	(GLOBAL SUM)
Is Third P	Party Workshop GIA Regi		[ ] NO (Kindly indicate by Agreed Liability	
В)	For GIA Registere	d Workshop:		BOLA Scenario No:
	BOLA Liability:	(%)	Assessed Liability (*):	100 Type <sup>(%)</sup> xt here
	* Assessed Liabilit	y to be filled only for chain	collisions and for cases where BC	OLA does not apply.
Remarks:				

#### NOTE:

- 1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
- 3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

Date:

Signature of Witness\* / Workshop stamp (if applicable)
Name of Witness: MARCARO /

2/12/2020

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

Signature of workshop sepresentative / Workshop stamp Name of Representative: Diang workshop

12/2000

KSC

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representative:

Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative:

Date: 03/12/2020

CO. REG. NO: 199402370D GST NO: M2-0123250-3

#### TAX CLAIM INVOICE

# AUTO PTE LTD

# 金興(龔)汽車私人有限公司

160 Sin Ming Drive, #02-20, Sin Ming AutoCity, Singapore 575722 Tel: 6452 7018 Fax: 6458 3895

Email: service@kkimhin.com.sg

Accident Date : 12-Jun-2019

Date: 13-Oct-2020

NO: 123734

Our Ref: 190313 / MARGARET

PAGE: 1

AXA INSURANCE PRIVATE LIMITED 8 SHENTON WAY #24-01 AXA TOWER Singapore 068811

Type text here

#### FINAL REPAIR BILL FOR TOYOTA HARRIER 2.0 PREMIUM (2016) SLB4145L

1	pc	front bumper	280.00	C
1	pc	1/f bumper bracket	65.00	
1	pc	1/lwr bumper bracket	55.00	
1	pc	frt bumper clamp kit	15.00	C
1	pc	grille	240.00	C
1	рc	bonnet	380.00	С
1	pc	1/f hinge	55.00	C
1	pc	r/f hinge	55.00	С
1	pc	bonnet insulation	240.00	С
1	pc	insulation mntg kit	15.00	
1	pc	bonnet moulding	120.00	
1	рc	left headlamp	950.00	С
1	рc	right headlamp	950.00	C
1	pc	1/f fog lamp cpl	120.00	C
1	pc	1/f fog lamp cover	55.00	C
1	pc	1/f wing	310.00	C
1	pc	1/f wing clamp kit	15.00	С
1	pc	1/f wheelhouse cover	160.00	С
1	pc	1/lwr w-screen mldg	30.00	C
1	-	windscreen	1,300.00	C
1	pc	1/f track cont arm	170.00	C
1	pc	l/carrier joint	85.00	C
1	рc	l/f shock absorber	210.00	С
1	рc	1/f steering knuckle	200.00	C
1	pc	l/upp supp mounting	80.00	C
		1/f damper buffer	30.00	
1	рc	1/f wheel hub	195.00	C

Con't Page 2 ...



# 金興(龑)汽車私人有限公司 160 Sin Ming Drive, #02-20.

Our R	ef : 190313	160 Sin Ming I Sin Ming Auto Tel: 6452 7018 Email: service	City, Singa Fax: 6458	pore 5757: 3895	Page:		
1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc	<pre>1/f wheel module box cover 1/f bumper beam frt grille clips 1/f fender (2) 1/f fender (2) f/supp top gar(1 1/f absor top mt</pre>	(4)			950.00 55.00 40.00 6.00 18.00 3.00 15.00 30.00	C C C C C	
			Add	15%:	7,497.00 1,124.55	8,621.55	
	audatex fee wheel alignment alignment	wheel				42.00 60.00	
1 pc	frt ws damping s damp sea	eal frt ws				20.00	sn
1 pc	frt number plate frt ws sealant f l/f tyre tyre	rt ws sealan	nt			40.00 40.00 152.00	sn
panel	nove, cut out dam beating, welding and to renew aff	, align,	]			1,347.67	
	nove aircon conde riers. Vaccum & r						
	nove and renew fr n glass and condu test.		]				
To foo	cus Headlamps and	Taillamps.	]				
	eck front and reation and rewiring		]				

Con't Page 3 ...

CO. REG. NO: 199402370D GST NO: M2-0123250-3

No.: 24789

Page: 3



# 金興(龔)汽車私人有限公司

Our Ref: 190313

160 Sin Ming Drive, #02-20,

Sin Ming AutoCity, Singapore 575722

Tel: 6452 7018 Fax: 6458 3895

Email: service@kkimhin.com.sg

]

1

To dismantle & check front under- ] carriages. To replace affected portions.

To conduct front wheel alignment test.

To putty and respray on affected portions.

10,323.22

Add 7% GST : 722.63

> S\$11,045.85 Total:

Singapore Dollars Eleven Thousand and Forty Five and Cents Eighty Five Only

金興(龔)汽車私人有限公司

K. KIM HIN AUTO PTE LTD

# CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL

REGN. NO.: 53090791K

BLK 7, SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SECTOR C, #01-76, SINGAPORE 575642. TEL: 6453 4680

#### **CUSTOMER**

WONG KEE JIN C/O K. KIM HIN AUTO PTE LTD

160 SIN MING DRIVE, #02-20 SIN MING AUTOCITY SINGAPORE 575722.

ATTN: MS SANDRA KHONG

INVOICE NO: 190201

DATE

: 25.06.2019

**TERM** 

: CASH

#### RENTAL FEES FOR:-

s/n	rental veh no.	vha no.	reference	no. of day/s	unit pr\$	8	amount
1	SGX 86T	8489	SLB 4145L	12	180.00	\$	2,160.00
			***	******	***		
				Tv	pe text here		

PLEASE LET US HAVE YOUR CHEQUE MADE IN FAVOR

TOTAL:

\$ 2,160.00

OF CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL

YOUR EARLY REMITTANCE IS MUCH APPRECIATED.

CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL

# CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT SINGAPORE 575642. TEL: 6453 4680 NO: REGN. NO.: 53090791K HIRER'S PARTICULAR Mileage Out: JIN OUT : Date OUT : Time EPRACE Replace Veh No: Mileage Out: OUT : Date OUT: Time Driving Licence No: 530 CHARGES Contact Number: Daily @\$ per day DRIVERS PARTICULARS Weekly @\$ per week (if different from Hirer) AS ABOVE Monthly @\$ per month Appointed Driver: Hours @\$ per hour NRIC / Passport No: \_\_ Date of Birth: Others @\$ Driving Licence No: \_ Pass Date: Contact Number: SUB-TOTAL \$ PETROL LEVEL New Insurance Policy Terms & Conditions as at 08-12-2010 F Out 1. NOT PERMITTED TO DRIVE - Not Covered F In E 3/4 Driver Age 22 years old and below Driver above Age 70 years old TOTAL CHARGES \$ Driver less than 2 years Driving Experience 2. ADDITIONAL EXCESS - S\$3000.00 **IMPORTANT!** Driver Age 23 to 25 years old with 2 years driving experience FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY Driver Age 65 to 70 years old with 2 years driving experience S\$2500.00 Excess Liability :\_ REMARKS Malaysia Excess (With Prior Consent) Hirer's Signature

I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this agreement. If I have presented a charge/credit card for payment, I agree that all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have given CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL in connection with this agreement is true.

Addition Driver's Signature

#### \* IMPORTANT

- 1. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER, AND ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS REDIRECTED.
- 2. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF CDW AND/OR PAI WHERE APPLICABLE.
- 3. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY, AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL.
- 4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES, A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS.

RETURN OF VEHICLE. THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENCED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

DATE IN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	4 an
25/6/19	Spr	85838	(7)	SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER



#### **GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE** RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

## Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-19-093990

Date of Request:

13/06/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

K Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd 160 Sin Ming Drive #02-20 Sin Ming AutoCity

Singapore 575722

Type text here

Dear Sir/Madam.

**Enquiry Date** 

13/06/2019

**Enquiry By** 

Sandra Khong Yee Teng

TP Vehicle No.

SGT1985M

**Accident Date** 

12/06/2019

**Enquiry Result** 

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SGT1985M	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd	20/04/2018-19/04/2020	6338 7288

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



#### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

#### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-093990

Date of Request:

13/06/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

K Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd 160 Sin Ming Drive #02-20 Sin Ming AutoCity Singapore 575722

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

13/06/2019

**Enquiry By** 

Sandra Khong Yee Teng

TP Vehicle No.

SGT1985M

Accident Date

12/06/2019

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

#### **Jimmy Chen (LKK Auto)**

From: Jimmy Chen (LKK Auto)

Sent: Thursday, 4 July 2019 4:38 PM

To: SEECHIM2012@GMAIL.COM

**Cc:** Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: OUR REF: CC4/ASM19010768/Kwb3 - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGT1985M /

SLB4145L AND OTHER VEHICLES AT WHEELOCK PLACE OPEN CARPARK ON

12/06/2019

#### Dear Sir/Mdm,

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a third-party claim(s) from **K.KIM HIN AUTO PTE LTD** acting on behalf of the owner of **SLB4145L** against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third-Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected because of the claim against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third-party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this email. Your intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:jimmychen@lkkauto.com">jimmychen@lkkauto.com</a> within 7 days from the date of this email <a href="mailto:jf">jf</a> not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Copy of the letter of authorization
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to <a href="mailto:cst@axa.com.sg">cst@axa.com.sg</a> or deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care Centre.

This email should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third-party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact as at 6841 2928 or <a href="mailto:jimmychen@lkkauto.com">jimmychen@lkkauto.com</a>. Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Jimmy Chen| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: <code>jimmychen@lkkauto.com</code> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

# **Immediate Advice**

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 23/11/2020

# **Survey Details:**

Date of loss	12-Jun-2019
Date of appointment	17-Jun-2019
Date of survey	17-Jun-2019
	K KIM HIN AUTOMOTIVE PTE
Location of survey	LTD

## **Vehicle Details:**

Claim Type:	THIRD PARTY CLAIM		
Vehicle number	SLB 4145L		
Make and Model	TOYOTA HARRIER (1986cc)		
Date of registration	6-Apr-16		
Excess			
Market Value	\$ 95,000.00		
Parf Rebate	\$ 60,166.00		
Nett Loss	\$ 14,513.00		

#### Repair details:

## **Proposed/Revised repair cost:**

Parts	\$ 8,975.55
Check items (estimate)	1
Labour	\$ 1,347.67
Total	\$ 10,323.22
Lump Sum(if applicable)	-

Number of days for repair	7
	-



 $51~\mathrm{UBI~AVE~1}, \#02\text{-}25~\mathrm{PAYA~UBI~INDUSTRIAL~PARK}, \mathrm{SINGAPORE~408933~TEL:} \\ (065)~62563561~\mathrm{FAX:} \\ (065)~62564315$ 

# Remarks:

Insured driver lost control.		

# Mandate:

Liability(TP)	100%	
Proposed repair cost (w/gst)	\$ 11,045.85	
Loss of rental ( 10 DAYS X \$180.00 )	\$ 1,800.00	
GIA search fees	\$ 2.00	
Others	NIL	
Proposed Total	\$ 12,847.85	

Menu



# Re:<TP - MANDATE IA> -S9M01QN0 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGT 1985M(OI) & SLB 4145L(TP) ON 12/06/2019]

Туре

Question

Message

Hi Pls proceed, thank you-VO

Reply